
2019 WGI  
Championship Webinar 

 
 Dale Powers, WGI Director of Color Guard 

 



TOPICS 

�  Preparations for WGI 

�  Seedings & Advancements 



Preparations For WGI   

� Check in is NEW!!!!!! 



Preparations For WGI   

� Your official check in is at ANY 
SITE beginning Wednesday.  

� Check in Opens 90 minutes before 
the first performance at that site. 

� Every site has different start times 



Preparations For WGI  
 

� Parking passes have been 
mailed!!!!!  Everyone should have 
already received them. 

� Participant and staff  wristbands 
will get you into any site thru 
Friday INCLUDING A Class Finals.  

 



Preparations For WGI  
 

� Also gets you into Open Finals 
Saturday AM but NOT World 
Finals.  

 

� Wristbands must be worn! 

 



Preparations For WGI  
 

� You must have someone with your 
props at all times. 

 



My Week! 



My Week! 



My Week! 



400 Mile Units  

�  Groups beyond a 400-mile radius of  any Regional and/or 
those outside North America must submit a video recording 
for classification purposes no later than March 15th.  

�  2019 Groups: 

�  Mayflowers – UK - IW 

�  Sensation – Holland - IO 

�  Mililani HS – Hawaii 

�  Irondale HS – IA 

�  Color Guard Banda Municipal – Costa Rica – IA 

�  Ichigo Ichie – Japan - IO 



Seedings & Advancement 
  

 



Seedings & Advancement 
  

� Scholastic Open has 5 rounds 

� The perfect world:  

� 10,10,10,10,11 

 



SO Seedings 
  

� Round 1 - 8 units 

� Round 2 - 11 units 

� Round 3 - 9 units 

� Round 4 - 12 units 

� Round 5 – 11 units 



Seedings 
  

 



SO Semi Finalist 
  

� 50 units or less = 24 semi finalists 

� 51 + units = 36 semi finalists 

� Send Mililani HS pizza if you finish 
25-36 in prelims 



SO Round 4  
Seeding & the Draw 

   



SO Round 4  
Top Half  After the Draw 

  46	 Orchard	Park	HS	 Orchard	park,	NY	 72.9	 7	 74.400	 4	 4	

41.5	 Mililani	HS	 Mililani,	HI	 		 		 77.250	 4	 4	

37	 Eden	Prairie	HS	 Eden	Prairie,	MN	 76.9	 7	 78.400	 4	 4	

32	 Desert	Vista	HS	 Phoenix,	AZ	 80.9	 8	 80.900	 4	 4	

27	 William	R	Boone	HS	 Orlando,	FL	 82.3	 8	 82.300	 4	 4	

46	 Orchard	Park	HS	 Orchard	park,	NY	 72.9	 7	 74.4	 4	 4	

32	 Desert	Vista	HS	 Phoenix,	AZ	 80.9	 8	 80.9	 4	 4	

41.5	 Mililani	HS	 Mililani,	HI	 		 		 77.25	 4	 4	

27	 William	R	Boone	HS	 Orlando,	FL	 82.3	 8	 82.3	 4	 4	

37	 Eden	Prairie	HS	 Eden	Prairie,	MN	 76.9	 7	 78.4	 4	 4	



SO Round 4  
Bottom Half  After the Draw 

 
 

12	 Seminole	HS	 86.4	 4	 4	

2	 Fishers	HS	 90.6	 4	 4	

22.3	 Phoenix	HS	 83.2	 4	 3	

22.9	 Mill	Creek	HS	 83.2	 4	 2	

7	 Ben	Davis	HS	 87.7	 4	 4	

17	 Dartmouth	HS	 85.3	 4	 4	

22	 Saratoga	HS	 83.2	 4	 4	

22.9	 Mill	Creek	HS	 78.7	 4	 2	

22.3	 Phoenix	HS	 81.7	 4	 3	

22	 Saratoga	HS	 81.7	 4	 4	

17	 Dartmouth	HS	 83.8	 4	 4	

12	 Seminole	HS	 86.4	 4	 4	

7	 Ben	Davis	HS	 87.7	 4	 4	

2	 Fishers	HS	 90.6	 4	 4	



IO Round 3  
(Before the draw) 

 
 

 

Projected	
Rank	

Guard	 City,	State	
Latest	
Score	

Week	
#	

Seeding	
Score	

Round	
Round	w/o	

ties	

44	 Light	Brigade	 Philadelphia,	PA	 68.6	 4	 74.600	 3	 3	

40.5	 St.	Johns	Productions	 Cambridge,	MA	 75.7	 7	 77.200	 3	 2	

40	 Marian	University	Enso	 Indianapolis,	IN	 77.2	 8	 77.200	 3	 3	

37	 Delazure	 Newark,	DE	 76.55	 7	 78.050	 3	 3	

33	 Ovation	 Lansing,	MI	 80.2	 8	 80.200	 3	 3	

29	 Sacred	Heart	University	Winter	Guard	 Fairfield,	CT	 79.55	 7	 81.050	 3	 3	

25	 Pegasus	Winterguard	 Orlando,	FL	 82.2	 8	 82.200	 3	 3	

21	 Les	Eclipses	
Longueuil,	Quebec	J4H	

1M1	
81.7	 7	 83.200	 3	 3	

17.5	 JMU	Nuance	Open	 Harrisonburg,	VA	 82.8	 7	 84.300	 3	 2	

17	 Arete	Winterguard	 Bakersfield,	CA	 84.3	 8	 84.300	 3	 3	

13	 Georgia	State	University	Winterguard	 Atlanta,	GA	 84.15	 7	 85.650	 3	 3	

9	 Main	Line	Independent	 Wayne,	PA	 85.55	 7	 87.050	 3	 3	

6	 Alta	Marea	Winterguard	 Tuscaloosa,	AL	 84.8	 6	 87.800	 3	 3	

2	 FIU	Winterguard	 Miami,	FL	 91.5	 8	 91.500	 3	 3	



IO Round 3  
Top Half  After the draw 

 

 

 

Rank	 Guard	 Latest	Score	 Week	#	 Seeding	Score	 Round	 Round	w/o	ties	

37	 Delazure	 76.55	 7	 78.050	 3	 3	

40	 Marian	University	Enso	 77.2	 8	 77.200	 3	 3	

40.5	 St.	Johns	Productions	 75.7	 7	 77.200	 3	 2	

25	 Pegasus	Winterguard	 82.2	 8	 82.200	 3	 3	

33	 Ovation	 80.2	 8	 80.200	 3	 3	

29	 Sacred	Heart	University	Winter	Guard	 79.55	 7	 81.050	 3	 3	

44	 Light	Brigade	 68.6	 4	 74.600	 3	 3	

Rank	 Guard	 Latest	Score	 Week	#	 Seeding	Score	 Round	 Round	w/o	ties	

44	 Light	Brigade	 68.6	 4	 74.600	 3	 3	

40.5	 St.	Johns	Productions	 75.7	 7	 77.200	 3	 2	

40	 Marian	University	Enso	 77.2	 8	 77.200	 3	 3	

37	 Delazure	 76.55	 7	 78.050	 3	 3	

33	 Ovation	 80.2	 8	 80.200	 3	 3	

29	 Sacred	Heart	University	Winter	Guard	 79.55	 7	 81.050	 3	 3	

25	 Pegasus	Winterguard	 82.2	 8	 82.200	 3	 3	



IO Round 3  
Bottom half after the draw 

 
 

 

Rank	 Guard	 City/Town	 Seeding	Score	 Week	 Adj	Score	
Round	w/o	

ties	

21	 Les	Eclipses	
Longueuil,	Quebec	J4H	

1M1	
81.7	 7	 83.200	 3	

17.5	 JMU	Nuance	Open	 Harrisonburg,	VA	 82.8	 7	 84.300	 3	

17	 Arete	Winterguard	 Bakersfield,	CA	 84.3	 8	 84.300	 3	

13	 Georgia	State	University	Winterguard	 Atlanta,	GA	 84.15	 7	 85.650	 3	

9	 Main	Line	Independent	 Wayne,	PA	 85.55	 7	 87.050	 3	

6	 Alta	Marea	Winterguard	 Tuscaloosa,	AL	 84.8	 6	 87.800	 3	

2	 FIU	Winterguard	 Miami,	FL	 91.5	 8	 91.500	 3	

Rank	 Guard	 City/Town	
Seeding	
Score	

Week	 Adj	Score	
Round	w/o	

ties	

13	 Georgia	State	University	Winterguard	 Atlanta,	GA	 84.15	 7	 85.650	 3	

2	 FIU	Winterguard	 Miami,	FL	 91.5	 8	 91.500	 3	

6	 Alta	Marea	Winterguard	 Tuscaloosa,	AL	 84.8	 6	 87.800	 3	

21	 Les	Eclipses	
Longueuil,	Quebec	J4H	

1M1	
81.7	 7	 83.200	 3	

17	 Arete	Winterguard	 Bakersfield,	CA	 84.3	 8	 84.300	 3	

9	 Main	Line	Independent	 Wayne,	PA	 85.55	 7	 87.050	 3	

17.5	 JMU	Nuance	Open	 Harrisonburg,	VA	 82.8	 7	 84.300	 3	



Seedings & Advancement 
  

 

Document Attached 



Type in any questions on the 
webinar and we will answer 

them at the end of the 
session.  

� Dale Powers – dale@wgi.org 


